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Belden FiberExpress® Systems

Reduce Complexity and Increase Flexibility

Involved in the development of optical fiber
components for over 40 years, Belden is

a leading supplier of high-quality, cost-
effective optical fiber cabling systems.

The FiberExpress (FX) Systems are the
culmination of Belden’s experience and
expertise in a variety of applications,
including data centers, premise and campus
network backbone infrastructures, fiber-to-
the-desk (FTTD) applications, and horizontal
and centralized cabling systems. Guaranteed
to meet or exceed all applicable TIA/EIA,
ISO/IEC and IEEE standards, each end-to-
end FX System is designed to offer reduced
complexity, increased flexibility, and rapid
installation.

LEED Point documents are
available on several products, see
specific product pages for LEED
document retrieval instructions.
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

A Complete Approach to Fiber Optic Cabling

Belden FX Systems are available in a variety of performance levels to meet the value and
price point for a wide variety of applications. Each system is uniquely color-coded for easy
identification in the field.

The following is a recap of the five Belden FX Systems that are offered today:

Beldensystom| X OM1 Fx om2 ows | ows | ecowa

OMT - 62.5 um OM2 - 50 pm OMS3 - 50 ym OM4 - 50 pm gﬁzlezt"‘;’;
Multimode Multimode Multimode Multimode g .
- . . . Bend Insensitive
Standard Non-Bend Insensitive Bend Insensitive Bend Insensitive Bend Insensitive TIA-492CAAB
TIA-492AAAA TIA-492AAAB TIA-492AAAC TIA-492AAAD ANSYTIA-566-D.3
ANSI/TIA-568-D.3 ANSI/TIA-568-D.3 ANSI/TIA-568-D.3 ANSI/TIA-568-D.3 ISO/IEC 1180 1'
ISO/IEC 11801 ISO/IEC 11801 ISO/IEC 11801 ISO/IEC 11801 TU G.657 A1
1G up to 550 m
Ethernet Legacy Not Recommended for New 10G up to 400 m 10G up to 30/40 km
c . 10G up to 300 m
Applications 1Gupto275m Designs 40G/100G up to 150 m 40G/100G up to 10/40 km
40G/100G up to 100 m
Fi ch , Not R for N 4Gupto 380 m
bre Channe Legacy 16 up to 300 m ot Recommended for New 86 up to 300 m 166 upto 125 m 4/8/166 up to 10 km
Applications Designs
16G up to 100 m
Fiber Cable Erika Violet
Assemblies Orange Orange Aqua Aqua (optional)* Yellow
Jacket Color q p
Connector and Beige Black Aqua Erika Violet Blue
Adaptor Color 9 a Aqua (optional)* Green (APC)
Z';er::z::)r MPO-12 0.5 dB MP0-12 0.5 dB MP0-12 0.35 dB MPO0-12 0.2 dB MPO0-12 0.5 dB
P LC/SC/ST 0.25 dB LC/SC/ST 0.25 dB LC/SC/ST 0.25 dB LC/SC/ST 0.15 dB LC/SC/ST 0.35 dB
Tight Buffer (300 um) Tight Buffer (900 pm) Tight Buffer (300 um) Tight Buffer (900 pm) Tight Buffer (300 pm)
3.5dB @ 850 nm 3.5dB @ 850 nm 3.0dB @ 850 nm 3.0dB @ 850 nm 0.5dB@ 1310 nm
Fiber Cable 1.2dB @ 1300 nm 1.2dB @ 1300 nm 1.2dB @ 1300 nm 1.0 dB @ 1300 nm 0.5 dB @ 1550 nm
Loss Enterprise Loose Tube (250 pm)| Enterprise Loose Tube (250 pm)| Enterprise Loose Tube (250 um)| Enterprise Loose Tube (250 pm)| Enterprise Loose Tube (250 pm)
3.5dB @ 850 nm 3.5dB @ 850 nm 3.0dB @ 850 nm 3.0 dB @ 850 nm 0.5dB @ 1310 nm
1.2dB @ 1300 nm 1.2dB @ 1300 nm 1.9.dB @ 1300 nm 1.0dB @ 1300 nm 0.5 dB @ 1550 nm
Min. EMB N/A N/A 2000 @ 850 nm 4700 @ 850 nm N/A
(MHz-km)
':;:d?vll::th 200 @ 850 nm 500 @ 850 nm 1500 @ 850 nm 3500 @ 850 nm NA
500 @ 1300 nm 500 @ 1300 nm 500 @ 1300 nm 500 @ 1300 nm
(MHz-km)

*Belden Standard OM4 products use Erika Violet cable with Erika Violet connectors. Aqua OM4 cable and connectors are available as Tailored products by selecting 0M4 fiber with the Aqua color code.
Other combinations of fiber type and color will continue to use the default connector colors with the specified cable jacket color.
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FX Fusion Splice-On Connectors

FiberExpress Field Termination
FX Fusion Splice-On Connectors

Belden’s FX Fusion Splice-On connectors combine the benefits of fusion splicing with the
versatility of a field-installable connector to provide superior performance and installation
reliability.

FASTER
e Faster deployment with increased first pass termination yield

EASIER

e Easier termination technigue with automated splicing tools
e Easier with existing termination tools and compatible splicers

BETTER
e Better insertion and return loss performance for futureproof networks
e Better versatility for both indoor and outdoor environments

Connector Performance

Fiber Type Maximum Insertion Loss Minimum Reflectance

Singlemode UPC 0.3dB -55dB
Singlemode APC 0.3dB -65 dB
Multimode OM1 0.25dB -25dB
Multimode OM3/0M4 0.2dB -25dB

FX Fusion Multimode Connectors

Belden Part Number

Description -
Multimode, OM1 - Beige | Multimode, 0M3/0M4 - Aqua|  Multimode, OM4 -

FT3SC900FS01, FX Fusion OM3/0M4 SC Connector with
900/250 pm Boot, Aqua

FTSLB2MMFS01, FX Fusion 0S2/APC LC Connector with
2 mm Boot, Green

LC with 900/250 pm Boot, 1/Pack FT1LC900FSO01 FT3LC900FSO01 FT4LC900FSO01
SC with 900/250 pm Boot, 1/Pack FT1SC900FS01 FT3SC900FS01 FT4SC900FS01
LC with 2 mm Boot, 1/Pack FT1LC2MMFSO01 FT3LC2MMFSO01 FT4LC2MMFSO01
SC with 2 mm Boot, 1/Pack FT1SC2MMFSO01 FT3SC2MMFS01 FT4SC2MMFS01

FX Fusion connectors with 900/250 um boot are not compatible for termination on breakout kits.

FX Fusion Singlemode Connectors

_ Belden Part Number
Description
Singlemode, 0S2 - Blue Singlemode, 0S2/APG - Green

LC with 900/250 pm Boot, 1/Pack FTSLC900FSO01 FTSLBY00FS01
SC with 900/250 pm Boot, 1/Pack FTSSC900FS01 FTSSBY00FSO01
LC with 2 mm Boot, 1/Pack FTSLG2MMFSO01 FTSLB2MMFS01
SC with 2 mm Boot, 1/Pack FTSSC2MMFSO01 FTSSB2MMFS01

FX Fusion connectors with 900/250 um boot are not compatible for termination on breakout kits.
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Field Termination (continued)
FX Fusion Splicer Installation Kits and Accessories

Improve Installer Comfort,
Repeatability and Performance

Belden's FX Fusion installation kits and
active cladding alignment splicer delivers
affordable, high-quality performance for
consistent and reliable terminations.

FX Fusion Splicer

Description Belden Part Number

FX Fusion Active Cladding Splicer Kit (includes splicer, splice holder, charger, spare electrodes, cooling tray, FXFSTOSPL
carrying case with strap, screwdriver, and fiber seath clamps)*

*Belden's FX Fusion splicer is compatible with Splice Holder Family 2, part #FXFSSHFM2 (included), when terminating FX Fusion connectors

FXFSTOSPL, FX Fusion Active Cladding Splicer Kit
FX Fusion Installation Kits
Description Belden Part Number

Standard Tool Kit (Standard Cleaver, Fiber Preparation Tools) FXFSTOSTK
Precision Tool Kit (Precision Cleaver, Fiber Preparation Tools) FXFSTOPTK

FX Fusion Accessories
Splicer Kit Accessories

Installation Kit Accessories and Spare Parts
Description Belden Part Number Description Belden Part Number
Precision Cleaver FXFSTOPCL AC Adapter/Charger FXFSTOSAC FXFSTOSCL, FX Fusion Standard Cleaver
Standard Cleaver FXFSTOSCL Shoulder Strap FXFSTOSSS
Slitter for Jacketed Fiber FXFSTOSLT Cleaning Brushes FXFSTOSCB
Splice Holder Family 1 FXFSSHFM1 Fiber Holders/Clamps FXFSTOSFC
Splice Holder Family 2 FXFSSHFM2 Spare Electrode FXFSTOSSE
Splice Holder Family 3 FXFSSHFM3 Cooling Tray FXFSTOSCT
For a complete list of FX Fusion compatible splicers and holders, Carrying Case FXFSTOSCC
please visit www.belden.com/splice-on and refer to the installation User Guide CD EXFSTOSCD
tools reference guide.
Keys for Lock FXFSTOSKY
Screwdriver FXFSTOSSD
Yellow Tackle Box FXFSTOSTB
FX Fusion Connectors FXFSSHFM2, Splice Holder Family 2
4. Choose
Fixed Letter 1. Choose Connector for 3. Choose 2. Choose 5. Choose
Series Fiber Type Patch Side cable Type Product Family Packaging
FT 3 Le 900 F So1

Fiber Type able Type Product Family Packaging
om1 LC | LC Simplex 900 | Tight Buffer F | Splice-On S01 | Single Pack

()

1

3 [ 0OM3 LB [ LC/APC Simplex 2MM | Jacketed
4 [ OM4 SC | SC Simplex

S| 0S2 SB | SC/APC Simplex

www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361) BELD)EN 5
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FX Brilliance Universal Connectors

Three Simple Steps

Insert Fiber

Activate Tab

Install Boot

FiberExpress Field Termination
FX Brilliance Universal Connectors

Brilliant in design and universal in implementation, FX Brilliance Universal no-epoxy,
no-polish, no-crimp field-installable connectors make fiber field termination faster, easier
and better with our industry-leading design.

FASTER

e Faster fiber termination in as few as 5 seconds

e Faster installation proficiency through simple termination technique
e Faster 250 pm direct installation eliminating break-out kits

EASIER

e Easier with no epoxy or polishing

e Easier no-crimp design

e Easier with duplex clips to hold TX/RX pairs together

BETTER

¢ Better termination yield with integrated VFL feedback

e Better universal cable support for 250 pm, 900 pm, 2 mm Jacketed, 3 mm Jacketed
e Better universal fiber support for OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 as well as OS2

Connector Performance | Maximum Insertion Loss Typical Insertion Loss Return Loss

Multimode 0.5dB 0.2dB 25dB
Singlemode UPC 0.5 dB 0.3dB 50 dB
Singlemode APC 0.5dB 0.3 dB 60 dB

o
escription - -
: Multimode, OM3/0M4 - Multimode, OM4 -
Multimode, OM1 e ottt

LC with 900 pm Boot, 25 per package AX105200-B25 AX105202-B25 AX105252-B25
SC with 900 pm Boot, 25 per package AX105205-B25 AX105207-B25 AX105253-B25
ST with 900 um Boot, 25 per package AX105210-B25 AX105212-B25 AX105254-B25

Replace -B25 with -S1 for sample 1 per package.

Belden Part Number
Description

LC with 900 pm Boot AX105203-S1 AX105203-B25 - -
SC with 900 um Boot AX105208-S1 AX105208-B25 AX105209-S1 AX105209-B25
ST with 900 pm Boot AX105213-S1 AX105213-B25 - -

FX Brilliance Universal includes a boot for 900 pm Tight Buffered fiber. Boots for 2 mm/3 mm Jacketed fiber are sold separately.

250 um Boot, 25 per package

FXBUB0250B25N

2 mm Jacketed Boot, 25 per package

AX105214-B25

3 mm Jacketed Boot, 25 per package

AX105215-B25

LC Duplex Clip (Black), 25 per package

Belden Part Number
FXBUCLLDB25N

SC Duplex Clip (Black), 25 per package

FXBUCLSDB25N

s | BELDEN
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Field Termination (continued)
FX Brilliance Universal Installation Kits and Accessories

Improve Installer Comfort, Repeatability and Performance

Although termination of the FX Brilliance Universal connector can be done with no
specialized tools, installation kits are available with all the tools necessary to prepare the
fiber as well as to provide a stable work platform to achieve optimal installation results.

FX Brilliance Installation Kit
Description Belden Part Number
Precision Installation Kit (Basic Kit, Fiber Preparation Tools, Precision Cleaver and Visual Fault Locator) AX104271

FX Brilliance Accessories

Description Belden Part Number

Precision Cleaver AX104286
Precision Cleaver Replacement Blade (for FC-7 cleaver) AX104293
Precision Cleaver Replacement Blade (for FC-7R and FC-8R cleavers) AX104593
Support Handle with Adapters AX104276
Support Handle LC Adapter AX104289
Support Handle SC Adapter AX104290
Support Handle ST Adapter AX104291
Visual Fault Locator (VFL-250) with Adapter Cords AX104283
Visual Fault Locator (VFL-125) LC-LC Adapter Cord AX203567
Visual Fault Locator (VFL-125/250) LC-SC Adapter Cord (valid for ST also) AX203568 AX104286, FX Brilliance Precision Cleaver
Visual Fault Locator (VFL-250) SC-SC Adapter Cord (valid for ST also) AX203569
Visual Fault Locator (VFL-125) LC-SC/APC Adapter Cord & Support Handle SC/APC Adapter AX203895
Visual Fault Locator (VFL-250) SC-SC/APC Adapter Cord & Support Handle SC/APC Adapter AX203930
Fiber/Cable Stripper AX103151
Pen Marker AX104279
Refurbishing Materials (80 alcohol wipes and a black pen marker) AX100951
Safety Glasses AX104282
Scissors AX104280
Tweezers AX104278
Waste Bottle AX104281

Ensure Durable Rugged Installation on 250 pym Fiber

Field Breakout kits are available to provide a durable 900 pm coating for 250 ym fibers
to ensure optimal retention, flex and twist support without sacrificing the outdoor
performance of loose-tube cables or the small diameter of mini-distribution cables.

FX Breakout Kits

Description Belden Part Number
Breakout Kit for 2,0 mm Subunits, 6-fiber, 1-Pack AX101100
Breakout Kit for 3.0 mm Subunits, 12-fiber, 1-Pack AX101101
Breakout kit for 5.2 mm Subunits (Central Tube), 6-fiber, 1-Pack AX104695
Breakout kit for 5.2 mm Subunits (Central Tube), 12-fiber, 1-Pack AX104696

AX104276, Support Handle with Adapters

When used with the VFL, a light can be seen through the clear
window on the connector body until a fiber has been properly
terminated

You can use the FX UHD Splice Cassette
(see page 4) with the 250 pm Boot to eliminate
the need to install a Break-out kit.

www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
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FiberExpress Field Termination (continued)

FX Pigtails
Established technology with a pedigree of resilience. Traditional fusion splice-on
e, connectors with pigtails provide factory-polished performance with field-termination
T convenience within harsh environments.
FASTER
e e Faster connector identification with color-coded pigtail kits
g e Faster delivery with standard LC, SC or ST 2 meter pigtail kits
g e Faster installation with Mass-Fusion pigtail kits
-
— EASIER
— e Easier field-termination with factory pre-terminated connectors
e Easier ordering with intuitive SmartPart numbers

FTALC250PR12, FX Mass-fusion Pigtail, 0M4 Erika Violet,

LC Simplex, 2 m
g’ BETTER
e Better quality with precision factory-polished connectors
= e Better insertion loss at 0.2 dB MPO-12 and 0.15 dB Max IL OM4
.
Standard Performance
} Cable Performance - LC/SC/ST
% IL Max. 850 nm/1300 nm (dB/Km) 351.2 3.25/1.2 3.01.2 -
‘95;_._:‘* = IL Max. 1310 nm/1550 nm (dB/Km) - - - 0.5/0.5
==z - OFN (<=3m)
_=._ Fire Rating OFNP for Interconnect Ribbon 12-fiber (> 3 m)
OFNR for all other cables (> 3 m)
FT4LCRIBPSO19ME, FX Mass-fusion Pigtail, OM4 Erika Violet, 900 pm Color-coded fiber kit (6 or 12 colors from TIA-598)
LC Simplex, 9 m 900 pm single fiber OM1-Gray, OM3/0M4-Aqua, 0S2-White
Cable Style 250 pm Bare ribbon fiber

Interconnect Simplex/Duplex, 2 mm/3 mm cords
Interconnect Ribbon 12-fiber cable

Standard Length 2 meters

Connector Performance - LC/SC/ST

IL Max. (dB) 0.25 0.25 0.15 0.35 0.35
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC-30 PC-30 PC-30 UPC - 55 APC - 65

o | oom | now | o | non | wow
| Cable Performance-mPO___ |

Cable Performance - MPO

IL Max. 850 nm/1300 nm (dB/Km) 3.5/1.2 3.25/1.0 3.011.0 -

IL Max. 1310 nm/1550 nm (dB/Km) - - - 0.5/0.5
FTSLC900PR12, FX LC Color-coded Pigtail Kit, Singlemode OFN (<=3 m)

Fire Rating OFNP (> 3 m)

250 pm Bare ribbon fiber
Cable Style Interconnect Ribbon 12-fiber cable
Interconnect Mini-Round 2 mm

Standard Length 2 meters

Connector Performance - MPO

IL Max. (dB) 0.5 0.35 0.2 - 0.75

Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC-30 PC-30 PC-30 - APC - 60

The default fan-out is 0.5 m when there is a transition in a pigtail kit: 900 pm Color-coded fiber kit or 250 pm Bare Ribbon fiber (R06 or R12).

8 BELEN 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361) www.belden.com



Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Field Termination (continued)
FX Pigtails

Mass fusion splicing can fuse up to all 12 fibers in one ribbon at once. Mass fusion pigtails
come with all 12 fibers terminated and a ribbonized open end. Splicers splice entire
ribbons simultaneously.

Standard Mass-Fusion Pigtail Kits (Connector on 250 um Ribbon)
Belden Part Number

Description
[ ow [ om3 | [ 052 [ oszac | -
MPO-12 (m) - FT3MM250PS01  FT4MM250PS01 - FTSMM250PS01
LC - FT3LC250PR12  FTALC250PR12  FTSLC250PR12  FTSLB250PR12  FT3MM250PSO1, FX MPO Bare Ribbon Pigtail, OM3 Aqua,
SC FT1SC250PR12  FT3SC250PR12 - FTSSC250PR12  FTSSB250PR12 MPO(m), 2'm

Standard Mass-Fusion Color-coded Pigtail Kits contain a 12-fiber ribbon with a 0.5 m 900 um fanout with 12 connectors, 2 m in total length.

Standard Pigtail Kits (Connector on 900 um Fiber)
Belden Part Number

““““

0S2/APC

LC - FT3LC900PR12 FTALC900PR12 FTSLC900PR12 FTSLB90OPR12
SC FT1SC900PR12  FT3SC900PR12  FT4SC900PR12  FTSSC900PR12  FTSSB90OPR12
ST FT1ST900PR12 ~ FT3ST900PR12 - FTSST900PR12 -
Standard Color-coded Pigtail Kits contain 12 color-coded 900 pm fibers, 2 m in length.
Standard Single Pigtails (Connector on Tight Buffer Fiber)
Belden Part Number
Description
I T T I
LC - FT3LC900PSO1  FTALC900PSO1  FTSLC900PSO1  FTSLB900PSO1
SC FT1SC900PS01  FT3SC900PSO1  FT4SC900PSO1  FTSSC900PS01  FTSSBI00PSO1
ST FT1ST900PS01 FT3ST900PS01 - FTSST900PS01 -

Standard Single 900 pm Tight Buffer Pigtails contain 1 unit, 2 m in length.

Standard Single Pigtails (Connector on Jacketed Fiber)

Belden Part Number

Description
OM1 oM3 oM4 0S2 0S2/APC
MPO-12(m) - FT3MM3MMPS01 FTAMM3MMPS01 - FTSMM3MMPS01
LC - FT3LC2MMPS01  FTALC2MMPS01  FTSLC2MMPS01  FTSLB2MMPSO1
LC Duplex - FT3LD2MMPS01  FTALD2MMPS01  FTSLD2MMPS01  FTSLA2MMPSO01
SC FT1SC3MMPS01  FT3SC3MMPS01 FT4SC3MMPS01 FTSSC3MMPS01  FTSSB3MMPS01
SC Duplex FT1SD3MMPS01  FT3SD3MMPS01  FT4SD3MMPS01 FTSSD3MMPS01  FTSSA3MMPS01
ST Simplex FT1ST3MMPS01  FT3ST3MMPSO01 - FTSST3MMPSO01 -
Standard Single-Jacketed Pigtails contain 1 unit, 2 m in length.
Fusion Splice Heat Shrink Protector Sleeves
Description Belden Part Number
Heat Shrink Splice Protector Sleeves, 900 um to 900 pm, 2.5 mm round x 60 mm long, 25/package FXFUHS900AB25
Heat Shrink Splice Protector Sleeves, 900 pm to 250 pm, 2.0 mm round x 40 mm long, 25/package FXFUHS9T2CB25
Heat Shrink Splice Protector Sleeves, 250 pm to 250 pum, 1.5 mm round x 40 mm long, 25/package FXFUHS250DB25
Heat Shrink Splice Protector Sleeves, 250 pm 12-fiber Ribbon, oval x 40 mm long, 12/package FXFUHSRIBEB12

See page 10, Tailored Pigtails - Building a SmartPart Number table, for more options.

FTAMMRIBPS019ME, FX MPO Jacketed Ribbon Pigtail,
OM4 Erika Violet, MPO(m), 9 m

FTSSB3MMPSO01, FX Pigtail, Jacketed Simplex 3.0 mm Cord,
0S2 Yellow, SC/APC Simplex

T

FT4LD2MMPSO01, FX Pigtail, Jacketed Duplex 2.0 mm Cord,
OM4 Erika Violet, LC Duplex

Mass-fusion pigtails drastically reduce the
amount of labor time spent on fiber terminations
(up to 50%) and increase maximum of fiber
terminations per day (around 3.5 times more
than traditional single splicing).

www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
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FiberExpress Field Termination (continued)
FX Pigtails

Tailored FX Pigtails
Building a SmartPart Number

FX Feild 1. Choose 2. Choose 2. Choose 4 Choose 5. Choose &. Choose F Choose
Termination Flber Type Connectors cable Type Product Family Packaging Length _acket/ Buffer
Color
FT = Lc 900 P R12 2M N
1 [ OM1 LD | LC Duplex 250 Bare Ribbon P | Pigtails S01 | Single Pack 2M
3 |om3 LC | LC Simplex 250 pm Fiber ROG | Rainbow 6 Pk M 0 | Orange
4 | om4 LA | LC/APC Duplex RIB_| Jacketed Ribbon R12| Rainbow 12 Pk M S | Gray
S |02 LB | LC/APC Simplex | |-200_| 900 pm Tight Buffer 5M W_| White
SD | SC Duplex 2MM | 2 mm Jacketed oM Y | Yellow
SC | SC Simplex 3MM | 3 mm Jacketed ™ A Aqua
SA | SC/APC Duplex 8M E En?aY'
¢ efault
SB | SC/APC Simplex am D |5
ST| ST
MM| MPO-12 (m)
MF | MPO-12 (f)
Use of Tailored part numbers: Examples:

FT3LC900PR123MD - FX Field-Termination Pigtail, OM3, LC Simplex, Tight Buffer 900 um, Color-Coded 12-Fiber, 3 m
FTSST900PR125MY - FX Field-Termination Pigtail, 0S2, ST, Tight Buffer 900 pum, Color-Coded 12-Fiber, 5 m, Yellow Jacket
FT3MMRIBPS014MA - FX Field-Termination Pigtail, OM3, MP0O-12 (M), Jacketed Ribbon, Single-Ended, 4 m, Aqua Jacket

Color - Default color (D) is only used with cable type
(250 pm or 900 ym) and Packaging (R06 or R12)

Mass Fusion Pigtail Kits
Pigtail Assembly Length (<3 m) Long Pigtail Assembly Length (24 m) Long Pigtail Assembly Length (>4 m)
0.5 m (19.7") Fanout Length 0.5 m (19.7") Fanout Length
Ribbon Length Ribbon Length
aaa
comeceor 1 [T @ Comector 1 TR, . 4 r ]
J = = =
comecor 2 [T # comector 2 2 i :
55
comeer 3 LTI ¢ Connector 3 o 12-fiber Jacketed Ribbon
(250 pm Ribbon Fiber)
comector 4 [T # Connector 4
comecor s [T @ Comocor 5
P— - — i
onnector onnector
Pigtail Assembly Length (<3 m)
12-fiber Ribbon Connector 8 12-fiber Jacketed Ribbon
(250 um Ribbon Fiber) comector 8 (250 um Ribbon Fiber)
comector 12 {4 comnecor 12 IR 3 -
12-fiber Ribbon
900 pm Legs 900 um Legs (250 pm Ribbon Fiber)
Pigtail Kits Single Pigtails
Pigtail Assembly Length (<3 m) Long Pigtail Assembly Length (24 m) Pigtail Assembly Length
0.5 m (19.7") Fanout Length
Jacketed Length
comecor 1 RS 4 cn o
Connector 2 @ Connector 2 900 um Tight Buffered Fiber
comector 3 [T ¢ Connector 3
comector + [T ¢ Connector 4 comecor 1 [ 4 »
Connector 5 Connector 5 Simplex Connector Simplex Zip Interconnect Cable 2 mm/3 mm
. Types (900 um Tight Buffered Fiber)
Connector 6 Connector 6 ¢ z
-
Connector 7. . connecor 1 [T < >
Connect tor 8 ¢ 12-fiber Distribution Cable
Comnector 2 < o b
Comertr s (900 pm Tight Buffered Fiber) oo 2 ([T @4
D“P“”;(""’“’""' Duplex Zip Interconnect Cable 2 mm/3 mm
Connector 10 vees (900 um Tight Buffered Fiber)
Connector 11
comecor 12 <TI0} Comecor 12 i
.
900 pum Legs 900 um Legs
MPO Connector 12-fiber uMini-Distribution Cable
(250 um Loose Fiber)
Please contact Belden for any help configuring/validating SmartPart Numbers or for any other custom Engineered solutions
10 BELDEN 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361) www.belden.com



Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems
FX UHD Housings and Shelves

Elegantly simple yet uncompromisingly flexible. Ultra high-density rack-mount fiber
connectivity system, crafted for effortless installation and maintenance.

FASTER

e Faster field-termination with high-accessibility sliding and tilting drawers
e Faster pre-term installation with simple fixed shelves and cassettes

EASIER

e Easier installation with tool-less removable drawers and lightweight housings
e Easier port identification with clear visible labeling

¢ Easier to configure with flexible port count LC, SC, ST and MPO modules

BETTER

e Better fiber protection with covered patch cord tray

e Better high density offering with 18-port modules for up to 72 LC Duplex ports per 1U
e Better visibility with light colored Titanium finish

FX UHD Housings

Feature-rich housings are fully enclosed to provide protection for exposed 250 pm and
900 pm fibers coupled with sliding and tilting drawers to speed up and simplify installation
and maintenance.

Total LC Duplex/ | Total LC Duplex/ _
ing | MPO Ports using Belden Part Number

FX UHD Frames
and Cassettes

Description

Titanium

Top: AX104681, FX Ultra HD 1U Patch Panel Housing
Bottom: AX104683, FX UHD 4U Patch Panel Housing
(shown loaded)

—_—

AX104681, FX UHD Patch Panel 1U with Mounted Splice Housing
Kit (AX104684)

L

;{ga':%’;t')?g}’r‘g‘y“ Front and 72 AX104681  AX105563

2U Housing with Front and Rear Cable Tray 8 96 144 AX104682  AX105564

4U Housing with Front and Rear Cable Tray 16 192 288 AX104683  AX105565

4U 23" Housing with Front and 20 240 360 AX105379 - Top: AX105164, FX UHD 1U Patch Panel Standard Shelf
Rear Cable Tray __ . Bottom: AX105167, FX UHD 4U Patch Panel Recessed Shelf
g‘éﬂg‘t“)ﬂ%ﬂﬁeeﬁ%“ﬂggsﬁg)l 4dsplices /A N/A AX104684  AX105678  (Shownloaded)

Optional Patch Cord Tray Cover, 19" N/A N/A N/A AX105162  AX105672

1. Up to 4 splice housing kits can be added to 4U housings. Splice housing kits are only compatible with standard 19” rack mount housings.
2. Use with 1U or 4U housings to protect the contents of the topmost patch cord tray. Patch cord tray cover is included with 23" housings.

FX UHD Shelves, Single Cassette Holder

Entry-level cost effective solutions for pre-terminated systems.

Number of Total LC Duplex/|Total LG Duplex/ Belden Part Number
Description Module MPO Ports using |MPO Ports using
Bays FX Ultra Frames | FX UHD Frames e
and Cassettes | and Cassettes Titanium

1U FX UHD Bezel AX105813 AX105812
1U Standard Fixed Shelf 4 48 72 AX105164 AX105673
1U Recessed Fixed Shelf 4 48 72 AX105165 AX105674
4U Standard Fixed Shelf 10 120 180 AX105166 AX105675
4U Recessed Fixed Shelf 10 120 180 AX105167 AX105676
FX UHD Single & Double Cassette Holders m Non-Magnetic
Single Cassette Holder (Black Finish) 1 18 12 FXFUBRSHM  FXFUBRSHS
Double Cassette Holder (Black Finish) 1 36 24 FXFUBRDHM  FXFUBRDHS

See the FX UHD System Product Bulletin (PB500) for further options

AX105813 FX UHD 1U Bezel

Top: FXFUBRSHM, FX UHD Single Cassette Holder with
Magnetic Attachment

Bottom: FXFUBRDHM FX UHD Double Cassette Holder with
Magnetic Attachment

www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
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FCSH18LDMF, FX UHD Cassette, 0S2, 18 Ports, MP0-12 (female),
LC Duplex, Type-A, Blue Adapters

FC3U12LDMF1A, FX Ultra Cassette, OM3, 12 Ports,
MPO-12 (female), LC Duplex, Type-A ALT, Aqua Adapters

FC3H12LDFS, FX UHD Splice Cassette, OM3, 12 Ports, LC duplex,
Aqua Adapters

FCZHOOBBFS, FX UHD Empty Splice Cassette

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Cassettes

FX UHD and FX Ultra Cassettes

Featuring the highest density at 72 LC Duplex or MPO ports per 19” rack unit FX UHD
family is the ideal choice for high-port count applications such as in the data center.

Unique 1” pull-out feature of the FX Ultra family provides a medium density solution with a
superior ease of use for day-to-day MAC (moves, adds and changes) within the Enterprise
or cross-connect within the data center.

Standard Type-A Cassettes (Base12)

Belden Part Number
Patch Ports Trunk Po OM1 Beige 0M3 Aqua 0M4 Erika 0S2 Blue | 0S2/APC Green
(fibers) Adapters Adapters | Violet Adapters| Adapters Adapters

LC Duplex to MPO-12(12f) Female

18 (36) 3 FX UHD* - FC3H18LDMF  FC4H18LDMF FCSH18LDMF FCSH18LAMF
12 (24) 2 FXUltra  FC1U12LDMF FC3U12LDMF FC4U12LDMF FCSU12LDMF FCSU12LAMF
SC Duplex to MPO-12(12f) Female

6(12) 1 FXUltra  FG1UO6SDMF FC3UO6SDMF FC4UO6SDMF FCSUO6SDMF FCSUO6SAMF
SC Simplex to MPO-12(12f) Female

12 (12) 1 FX Ultra - - - FCSU12SCMF FCSU12SBMF

*Optional HD Patch cord release tool AX104685

Standard Type-A-Alternate Cassettes (Base12)

18 (36) 3 FXUHD - FC3H1BLDMF1A  FCAH18LDMFIE FCSH18LDMF1B FCSH18LAMF1G
12 (24) 2 FXUltra  FC1U12LDMFIT  FC3U12LDMFIA  FC4U12LDMFIE FCSU12LDMF1B FCSU12LAMF1G
SC Duplex to MPO-12(12f) Female

6(12) 1 FXUltra  FC1UOGSDMFIT FGC3UO6SDMFIA  FCAUOG6SDMFIE FCSUOGSDMF1B FCSUOG6SAMF1G

SC Simplex to MPO-12(12f) Female

12(12) 1 FX Ultra - - - FCSU12SCMF1B  FCSU12SBMF1G

Standard Splice Cassettes

Belden Part Number

Patch Ports OM1 Beige 0M3 Aqua O0M4 Erika SM Blue 0S2/APC Green
(fibers) Adapters Adapters Violet Adapters Adapters Adapters
MPO Type-A (Key-Up/Key-Down)
12 (144) FC1H12MPFS FC3H12MPFS FCAH12MPFS - FCSH12MPFS

12 (24) FC1H12LDFS FC3H12LDFS FC4H12LDFS FCSH12LDFS FCSH12LAFS

6(12) FC1HO6SDFS FC3H06SDFS FC4HO6SDFS FCSHO6SDFS -

12(12) - - - - FCSH12SBFS
ST (Metal Adapters)
12 (12) < FCSH12STFS >

Splice Only (No Adapters)
N/A (144) < FCZOOBBFS >

FX Brilliance Universal (page 4) or FX Pigtails (page 6) and Heat Shrink Splice Protector Sleeves (page 7) sold separately.

2 | BELDEN
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Cassettes

Standard FX UHD Angled Cassettes (Base12)

Descr n

Patch Ports OM3 Aqua |OM4 Erika Violet SM Blue OM3 Aqua [OM4 Erika Violetf  0S2 Blue
(fibers) Adapters Adapters Adapters Adapters Adapters JGETGIE
LC Duplex to MPO-12(12f) Female Type-A
12(24) FC3L12LDMF  FCAL12LDMF  FCSL12LDMF
LC Duplex to MPO-12 (12f) Female Type-A Alternate
12(24) FC3L12LDMF1A FC4L12LDMF1E FCSL12LDMF1B | FC3R12IDMF1A FC4R12LDMF1E FCSR12LDMF1B
SC Duplex to MPO-12(12f) Female Type-A
FC3LO6SDMF  FCALO6SDMF  FCSLO6SDMF | FC3RO6SDMF  FC4RO6SDMF  FCSRO6SDMF
FX UHD Angled Cassettes, 12 Ports, LC Duplex and 6 Ports,
SC Duplex to MPO-12(12f) Female Type-A Alternate SC Duplex. See Tailored SmartPart numbers for Details.
FC3LO6SDMF1A FCAL06SDMF1E FCSLO6SDMF1B|FC3RO6SDMF1A FC4R06SDMFIE FCSRO6SDMF1B

FC3R12LDMF ~ FCAR12LDMF  FCSR12LDMF

FX UHD Angled Cassettes (shown installed in FX UHD 1U Housing
with Belden Angleflex Copper Patch Patch)

Tailored FX UHD and FX Ultra Cassettes (Base12)
Building a SmartPart Number

=. Choose 4. Choose 5. Choose &. Choose
Fixed Letter 1. Choose 2. Choose Port Count Cownnector Connector Polarit  Choose
Serles Fiber Type Product Family (Patch Side) (Patch side) (Trunk Side) (Trunk, Ada‘pter Color
FC =2 U o= LD MM A A
1 i
1 | OM1 H | FXUHD 03 LD [ LC Duplex MM | MPO-12 (m) A | Type-A T | Beige
3 [ OM3 U | FX Ultra (1" Pull) 06 LA | LC/APC Duplex MF | MPO-12 (f) 1 | Type-AALT. N | Black
4 | OM4 L | FXUAngled Left 12 SD | SC Duplex A | Aqua
S | 0S2 R | FX UAngled Right 18 SC | SC Simplex E | Erika V.
SA [ SC/APC Duplex B | Blue
SB | SC/APC Simplex G | Green
ST [ ST

For further options contact Belden for custom Engineered solutions.
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FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Cassettes

Belden FX UHD Base8 Cassettes

Optimized for SR4 and PSM4 based architectures like 40G and 100G Ethernet as well as
Compute, Switch and Storage equipment with groupings of 4, 8 and 12 ports. Belden
Base8 Cassettes optimize costs when used with Base8 MPO Trunks and Patch cords by
eliminating dark fiber associated with SR4 & PSM4 architectures.

Standard SR4 Optimizer Cassettes (Base8)

Patch Ports (fibers) m OM3 Aqua Adapters Vi otl)gﬁ\ﬁg;l)(taers Oszxérﬁg;een
FC3U034MMF, FX UHD Optimizer Cassette, OM3, Aqua Adapters
MPO-12(8f) Male to MPO-12(12f) Female

6 x MPO-12 (8f) 4 x MPO-12 (12f) FX Ultra FC3U064MMF FC4U064MMF FCSU064MMF
3 x MPO-12 (8f) 2 xMP0-12 (12f) FX Ultra FC3U034MMF FC4U034MMF FCSU034MMF

Standard SR4 Cassettes (Base8)

Description Belden Part Number

Patch Ports (fibers) |  Trunk Ports m 0M3 Aqua Adapters Violet‘}‘ﬁg';taers gggpﬂ‘:‘;
LC Duplex to MPO-12(8f) Female

16 (32) 4 FXUHD FC3H16LD4F FC4H16LD4F FCSH16LD4F
FCSU12LDA4F, FX Ultra Cassette, OM3, 12 Ports, MPO-12 (female),
LC Duplex, Type SR4 (Base8), Aqua Adapters 12 (24) 3 FX Ultra FC3U12LD4F FC4U12LD4F FCSU12LD4F
8 (16) 2 FX Ultra FC3UO08LD4F FC4U08LD4F FCSUOBLD4F
4(8) 1 FX Ultra FC3U04LDA4F FC4U04LDAF FCSUO4LD4F

Standard SR4 Angled Cassettes (Base8)
(oo [ [
(fibers) Adapters Adapters Adapters Adapters Ad Adapters
LC Duplex to MPO-12(8f) Female
12 (24) FC3L12LD4F FCAL12LD4F FCSL12LD4F FC3L12LD4F FCAL12LD4F FCSL12LD4F

Tailored FX UHD and FX Ultra Cassettes (Base8)
Building a SmartPart Number

3. Choose 4. Choose 5. Choose &. Choose
Fixed Letter 1. Choose 2. Choose Port Count Connector Connector Polarit = Choose
Series Fiber Type Product Family (Patch side) (Patch side) (Trunk side) (Trunk Adapter Color
FC =2 78 o4 LD 4M 4 A
atcl 1de
3 [ OM3 H | FX UHD 04 | 4 Ports LD | LC Duplex 4M | MPO-12 (8f) Male 4 | SR4 (Base8) A Aqua
4 | OM4 U | FXUltra 08 | 8 Ports 4F | MPO-12 (8f) Female E | Erika V.
S | 0S2 L [ FXUAngled Left 12 [12 Ports B | Blue

R | PXUANgled Right | =76 Ports

For further options contact Belden for custom Engineered solutions.
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Faster.

Easier.
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FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Frames

Standard FX UHD and FX Ultra Frames

Description Belden Part Number

Patch Ports OM1 Beige OM3 Aqua 0M4 Erika SM Blue SM/APC Green
(fibers) Adapters Adapters Violet Adapters Adapters Adapters

MPO Type-A (Key-Up/Key-Down)

18 FXUHD - FF3H18MP FFAH18MP - FFSH18MP
12 FX Ultra - FF3U12MP FF4U12MP - FFSU12MP
18 (36) FXUHD - FF3H18LD FF4H18LD FFSH18LD FFSH18LA
12 (24) FX Ultra FF1U12LD FF3U12LD FF4U12LD FFSU12LD FFSU12LA

FF3H18LD, FX UHD Frame, OM3, 18 Ports, LC Duplex,
Aqua Adapters

6(12) FX Ultra FF1U06SD FF3U06SD FF4U06SD FFSU06SD FFSUO6SA

12(12) FX Ultra - - - FFSU12SC FFSU12SB

12(12),Metal  FX Ultra <« FFSUI2ST—————————» -

Tailored FX UHD and FX Ultra Frames
Building a SmartPart Number

. . Choose FF3U12LD, FX Ultra Frame, OM3, 12 Ports, LC Duplex,
Fixed Letter 1. Choose 2. Choose =. Choose Cownnector for 5. Choose Aqua Adapters
Series Fiber Type Product Family Port Count Patch Side Adapter Color
FF 2 H 18 LD A
1| oM1 H | FX UHD (Patch Side) (Patch Side) T | Beige
3| om3 U [ FX Uttra (17 Pull) 03 LD | LC Duplex N | Black
4| oma 06 LA | LC/APC Duplex A | Aqua
12 LC Duplex :
S[0s2 = LS | wishitters E | ErikaV.
SD | SC Duplex B | Blue
SC [ SC Simplex G | Green

SA | SC/APC Duplex
SB | SC/APC Simplex|

SC Duplex
SS|w Shlﬁ)t‘ters

SC Simplex
SR w/ Shutters

ST| ST
MP | MPO Up/Down
MR| MPO Up/Up

FX UHD is a fixed bezel FX Ultra has a 1” pull-out

www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361) BELD)EN 15



AX104681, FX UHD Housing (shown loaded from left to right with,
FCSH12SBFS, FX UHD Splice Cassette, SCSH2116SLF, FX UHD
Splitter Cassette, 2 x FCSH12LAFS, FX UHD Splice Cassettes)

SCSH2116SLF, FX UHD Splitter Cassette, 0S2, Dual 1x16 Splitter,
SC/APC Upstream Ports, LC/APC Downstream Ports

SCSU1208SLF, FX Ultra Splitter Cassette, 0S2, Single 2x8 Splitter,
SC/APC Upstream Ports, LC/APC Downstream Ports

TC4H044F4FAM, OM4 TAP Cassette, 4 Live A MPO (8f) Ports,
4 MPO (8f) TAP Ports

Splitters beginning with the prefix ”SCSU”
represent Belden's FX Ultra cassette family.
These cassettes feature our unique 1” pull-out
feature that delivers superior ease of use for
day-to-day MAC (moves, adds, and changes).

BELDEN

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Splitter Cassettes and TAP Cassettes

Splitter Cassette

Description
(Upstream/Downstream) “ pelden Partfumber

SC/APC to LC/APC Single 2x8 SCSU1208SLF
SC/APC to LC/APC Single 2x16 SCSU1216SLF
SC/APC to LC/APC Dual 2x8 SCSU2208SLF
MPO/APC to LC/APC Quad 2x8 SCSH4208MLF
LC/APC to LC/APC Quad 1x8 SCSH4108LLF
LC/APC to LC/APC Dual 2x16 SCSH2216LLF
SC/APC to LC/APC Dual 1x16 SCSH2116SLF
SC/APC to LC/APC Single 2x32 SCSH1232SLF

FX UHD and FX Ultra Traffic Analysis Port (TAP)

Belden’s TAP cassettes allows for monitoring of communication over Fiber cables to
ensure quality of service, and provide security/troubleshooting capabilities.

TAP Cassette
Belden Part Number
Live A-Port | Live B-Port | TAP Port
0M4 (Aqua)

TCAHOBLDMFLD  TCAHOGLDMFLD7A  TC3HOGLDMFLD 6  70/30 LCDuplex 'V'P(zfz"g”a'e LC Duplex
TCAHO2LDLDLD  TCAHO2LDLDLD7A  TC3HO2LDLDLD 2 70/30 LCDuplex  LCDuplex  LCDuplex
TCAHOGLDMFMM  TCAHOGLDMFMM7A TC3HOGLDMFMM 6  70/30  LC Duplex ""P%Fz"}')“a'e ""P(?Q"f’;a'e
TCHOMFAFAM  TCMHOMFAFAMTA  TC3HOMFaFAM 4 7o/30 MPOfemale MPOFomale MPOjiale

© | BELDEN

1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)

www.belden.com



Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Adapters and Accessories

Standard FX Ultra KeyConnect Frames

6 FX Ultra KeyConnect Frame 6-Port FFZHO6KC
8 FX Ultra KeyConnect Frame 8-Port FFZHO8KC

KeyConnect Fiber Modules
Belden Part Number

Description
Almond Elec. White Black
LC Duplex - OM3 (Aqua Adapter) AX104937 AX104938 AX104939
LC Duplex - OM4 (Erika Violet Adapter) AX105641-AL AX105641-EW AX105641-BK
SC Simplex OM1 (Beige Adapter) AX102683 AX102684 AX102685
SC Simplex - OM3 (Aqua Adapter) AX105643-AL AX105643-EW AX105643-BK
ST- Metal AX102242 AX102243 AX102244

Standard Copper KeyConnect Adapters

Belden Part Number

Description
Black Blue White
10GX RJ45 Coupler AX104024 AX104019 AX104023
10GX RJ45 Modular Jack AX102283 AX102288 AX102282
CAT6+ RJ45 Coupler AX104215 AX104210 AX104214
CAT6+ RJ45 Modular Jack AX101321 AX101326 AX101320

FFZHOBKC, FX Ultra KeyConnect Frame, 6-Port

Above adapters are for Black Bezels. Contact your local Belden representative for a complete listing of KeyConnect adapters in other colors.

Standard FX UHD Accessories

FX UHD Blank Plate FFZHO0BB
FX UHD Patch Cord Release Tool AX104685
FX Ultra LC Duplex Color-coded Icon Kit AX104572
FX UHD Fiber Management Spool kit, includes base plates and eight spool segments AX105700
1U Rackmount Enclosure for Cable Tray Mounting XPE-S0003
1U 19” to 23” Extender Bracket 9810-0100
2U 19” to 23” Extender Bracket 9811-0200
4U 19” to 23” Extender Bracket 9813-0400

~ NIES AT
J [uOT LD,
4 SHORVN FOR REFERENCE)

XPE-S0003, FX UHD Basket Hanger for 1U FX UHD Patch Panel Housings and Shelves.

AX104572, FX Color-coded Icon Kit, (shown on frame)

AX104024, 10GX RJ45 Coupler

<

@

AX105700, FX UHD Fiber Management Spool Kit

www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
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AX106818, FX UHD Stackable Wall Mount Patch Panel

AX103928, FX Ultra Stackable Wall Mount Patch Panel

AX103930, FX Ultra Wall Mount Splice Enclosure

AX103928 and AX103932, FX Ultra Wall Mount Patch Panel
with Spacer

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX UHD and FX Ultra Wall Mount and Accessories

Clean, simple, lightweight wall mount unit that accepts all cassettes and frames from the
FX UHD ecosystem. The FX UHD wall mount is a modular platform; A vertically stacked
configuration creates an interconnect, while the patching spaces can be combined

in a horizontal configuration to make a proper cross-connect. There are two separate
compartments, one for the main service area (lockable) and one for the patching space.
Ideal for MDUs and Passive Optical LAN applications.

FX UHD Wall Mount
| Belden Part Number

AX106817
AX106818

Description
FX UHD Wall Mount Patch Panel, Black
FX UHD Wall Mount Patch Panel, Gray
4 cassettes; 4 frames; 48 fibers (SC, SCD, ST, LCD); 4 FXU Fusion Trays, 8-inch (AX103912)

FX Ultra Wall Mount and Accessories

Resolute protection while maintaining the utmost adaptability. Complete selection of fiber
enclosures provides effortless security and protection while leveraging both the flexibility
and density of the FX UHD frames and cassettes.

FASTER

¢ Faster installation with easy access and lightweight housing
e Faster installation with pre-terminated cassettes

EASIER

e Easier configuration with FX UHD and FX Ultra modules in LC, SC and ST
¢ Easier security with optical door lock

¢ Easier expansion with stackable design

BETTER

e Better with support for Pre-Term and Field-Term including splicing

e Better management with independent doors for trunk and patching sides
e Better density with up to 36 LC Duplex ports

FX Ultra Wall Mount

Description Mh:ll:mlzeég;s Splice Trays Belden Part Number
Stackable Wall Mount Patch Panel, Black 2 2x8” (Up to 48-Splices) AX103928
Stackable Wall Mount Splice Enclosure 0 4x10” (Up to 144-Splices) AX103930
Splice trays sold separately
FX Ultra Splice Trays
Description Splices per Tray Belden Part Number
8” Splice Tray 24 AX103912
10” Splice Tray 36 AX103913

All splice trays accommodate 2.5 mm 0D single fiber splice protectors up to 80 mm in length or part number FXFUHS900AB25

FX Ultra Wall Mount Accessories

Description Belden Part Number
2-inch Spacer, Black AX103932
Door Lock Kit AX103934

FX Ultra Splice Trays

1 ‘ BELDEN
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX Rack and Wall Mount Patch Panels, Adapter Strips and Accessories

Economical yet effective. Low to medium density rack mount fiber panels with simple
adapter strips are the mainstay for fiber field termination.

FASTER
e Faster access to rear side (trunk) connectivity without removing patch cords

EASIER
e Easier on the budget with economical adapter strips
e Easier access to the trunk side connectivity with swing out faceplate

AX100041, FX 12/24 Port (1U) Rack Mount Patch Panel

BETTER
e Better support for mixed field-term connectivity including splicing

* Better use of valuable space through a compact footprint
N

Rack Mount Patch Panels {.

) Maximum Number N
2 ( )

AX100068, FX 24/48 Port (2U) Rack Mount Patch Panel
(shown loaded)

1U Rack Mount 1x8” (Up to 24-Splices) AX100041
2U Rack Mount 4 2x8” (Up to 48-Splices) AX100068
3U Rack Mount (Rear Access) 4 2 x 8" (Up to 48-Splices) AX104934
4U Rack Mount 8 4 x 8” (Up to 96-Splices) AX100116

Wall Mount Patch Panels

- Maximum Number .

Small Wall-Mount 2 1x8” (Up to 24-Splices) AX100495
Medium Wall-Mount 4 2 x 8" (Up to 48-Splices) AX100540
Large Wall-Mount 8 4 x 8” (Up to 96-Splices) AX100542

AX104934, FX (3U) Rack Mount Patch Panel (Rear Access)
(shown loaded)

Standard Optical Fiber Adapter Strips

_ Belden Part Number

Pa(tf‘i:geﬁs) m OM1 Beige Adapters | OM3 Aqua Adapters | SM Blue Adapters | SM/APC Green Adapters

12 (24) FX Patch AX101741 - AX101743 AX105561
6(12) FX Patch AX101729 - AX101731 AX105537

6(12) FX Patch AX100098 - AX101409 AC301420
(6) FX Patch AX100094 AX101407 -

AX100116, FX 48/96 Port (4U) Rack Mount Patch Panel
(shown loaded)

12 (12) FX Patch AX100532 AC302349

12(12) FX Patch < AX100528 > -
6 (6) FX Patch <«—AX100534 ——» -
Standard Optical Fiber Accessories
Description Belden Part Number
FX Patch Blank Strip AX100066
1U Front Cover, Smoked Plexiglas AX100045
8” Splice Kit (Tray, Holders, Wiremarkers & Cover) A0649869

AX100495, Small Wall Mount
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FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX ECX Housings

Belden's FX Enterprise Closet X (ECX) Patch Panel system is an elegant, intuitive and
flexible solution that has been designed to maximize installer flexibility when compared
to industry-leading solutions. FX ECX has been optimized for LAN environments, and
provides an easy-to-deploy, efficient solution for installers.

FASTER

¢ Faster installation with fewer detachable components

e Faster field termination with removable clear top covers (all panels) and removable front
and rear housing (4U)

EASIER
e Easier frequent MAC work with front and rear removable cassettes (patent pending)

e Easier to configure with flexible port count LC, SC, ST and MPO couplers as well as
KeyConnect compatibility (copper and multimedia modules)

e Easier port identification with retractable label holder and compatibility with LabelFlex
labels (optional)

BETTER

¢ Better fiber routing with slack management integrated into the splice cassette lid
(eliminates pinch points)

e Better management with multiple built-in options for cable and patch cords strain relief

¢ Better flexibility to support all modern field-termination techniques (Splice trays, Splice
cassettes, Splice-on connectors, Mechanical splice connectors)

FX ECX Housings
Number of Module Bays TotaIELcXDFl:g::)ésumng Totag&: (I;Jauspslg(teussmg Belden Part Number
O OM PX Eox U T 1U Housing 2 Cassettes or Frames ECX-01U
o ousing 20 Housing 4 Cassettes or Frames 9% 72 ECX-02U
4U Housing 12 Cassettes or Frames 192 144 ECX-04U
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

\
. . 4 }
FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued) -/ o
. . & e B ¢
FX ECX Kits and Accessories ,
¢ =
FX ECX Universal Accessories = § oy
w )
Door Lock Kit ECX-LOCKKIT
FX ECX Intermediare Strain Relief ECX-INTERSTR ECX-LOCKKIT, Door Lock Kit
Managements Clips ECX-MGTCLIPS
LabelFlex Label Pack for ECX Patch Panels, White (4/Sh)(10Sh/Pk) ECX-LBF-PK10

FX ECX 4U Housing Accessories

Description Belden Part Number
40 Splice Tray Klt ECX-SPLICEKIT ECX-MGTCLIPS, Management Clips
41 Rack Mounting Bracket 3 In ECX-BRKTMNT-3
41 Rack Mounting Bracket Flush ECX-BRKTMNT-0
4U Rear External Strain Relief (Angled) ECX-4U-EXSTRA
41 External Strain Relief ECX-4U-EXSTR
4U Internal Strain Relief ECX-4U-INSTR
4U Labelkit ECX-LBL-4U

FX ECX 1U/2U Housing Accessories

ECX-BRKTMNT-3 / ECX-BRKTMNT-0, 4U Rack Mounting Brackets

1U72U Rear External Strain Relief (Angled) ECX-1U2U-EXSTRA
1U/2U External Strain Relief ECX-1U2U-EXSTR
1U72U Internal Strain Relief ECX-1U2U-INSTR

1U Labelkit ECX-LBL-1U

2U Labelkit ECX-LBL-2U

FX ECX panels can be labeled using the LabelFlex
software and pack of labels p/n ECX-LBF-PK10

ECX-4U-EXSTR, 4U Rear External Strain Relief

Wﬁ‘-

ECX-INTERSTR, ECX-4U-INTSTR, 4U Internal Strain Relief

ECX-1U2U-EXSTR, ECX-1U2U-EXSTRA, 1U/2U Rear External
Strain Relief (Angled and non-angled)
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FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)
FX ECX Frames

Standard FX ECX Frames

Description - Patch Ports om1 oM3 0M4 (Erika (157 0S2 APC
(fibers) (Beige Adapters) | (Aqua Adapters) | Violet Adapters) | (Blue Adapters) | (Green Adapters)

6(12) FF1X06LD FF3X06LD FF4X06LD FFSX06LD FFSX06LA
12 (24) FF1X12LD FF3X12LD FF4X12LD FFSX12LD FFSX12LA
16 (32) FFIX16LD FF3X16LD FF4X16LD FFSX16LD FFSX16LA
[ sCDuplex ]
3(6) FF1X03SD FF3X03SD FF4X03SD FFSX03SD FFSX03SA
FFSX06LD, LC Duplex Frame, 052 Blue Adapters 6(12) FF1X06SD FF3X06SD FF4X06SD FFSX06SD FFSX06SA
4 Ports FFZX04KC
6 Ports FFZX06KC
Blank Frame FFZX00BB

Tailored FX ECX Frames
Building a SmartPart Number

FF1X12LD, LC Duplex Frame, OM1 Beige Adapters , 4. Choose
Fixed Letter 1. Choose 2. Choose 3. Choose Connector for
Series Fiber Type Product Family Port Count Pateh Stde
FF S i O SC
Fiber Type Product Family Port Count Connector
1| M1 X | ECX (Patch Side) (Patch Side)
3| OM3 03 LD [ LC Duplex
4| OM4 06 LA | LC/APC Duplex
S| 0S2 08 SD | SC Duplex
12 SC | SC Simplex
16 SA | SC/APC Duplex
FF4X16LD, LC Duplex Frame, OM4 Ericka Violet Adapters SB | SC/APC Simple:
ST| ST
MP | MPO Up/Down

FF3X03SD, SC Duplex Frame, OM3 Aqua Adapters

FFZX06KC, KeyConnect Frame
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Patch Panel Systems (continued)

FX ECX Splice and Splitter Cassettes

Standard FX ECX Splice Cassettes

Description - Patch Ports om1 (1] 0M4 (Erika 082 0S2 APC
(fibers) (Beige Adapters) | (Aqua Adapters) | Violet Adapters) | (Blue Adapters) | (Green Adapters)

FCSX06LAFS, LC Duplex Splice Cassette, 0S2 APC Green Adapters

FC1X12SCFS, SC Simplex Splice Cassette, OM1 Beige Adapters

6(12) FC1X06LDFS FC3X06LDFS FC4X06LDFS FCSX06LDFS FCSX06LAFS
12 (24) FG1X12LDFS FC3X12LDFS FC4X12LDFS FCSX12LDFS FCSX12LAFS
3(6) FC1X03SDFS FG3X03SDFS FC4X03SDFS FGCSX03SDFS FCSX03SAFS
6(12) FC1X06SDFS FC3X06SDFS FC4X06SDFS FCSX06SDFS FCSX06SAFS
Tailored FX ECX Splice Cassettes
Building a SmartPart Number
4. Choose 4. Choose
Fixed Letter 1. Choose 2. Choose =. Choose Connector for Connector for
Series Fiber Type Product Family Port Count Patch Stde Patch Side
FC S F o6 SC =
Fiber Type Product Family Port Count Connector Connector
1| omi X | ECX (Patch Side) (Patch Side) (Trunk Side)
3| om3 03 LD | LC Duplex FS | Splice Cassette
4| oma 06 LA | LC/APC Duplex
S| os2 08 SD | SC Duplex
12 SC | SC Simplex
SA [ SC/APC Duplex
SB | SC/APC Simple;
ST| ST
MP| MPO Up/Down

Standard FX ECX Splitter Cassettes

FC4X12LDFS, LC Duplex Splice Cassette, OM4 Ericka Violet Adapters

Description (Upstream/Downstream) Splitter Belden Item Number

SC/APC to LC/APC Single 2x8 SCSX1208SLF

SC/APC to LC/APC Single 2x16 SCSX1216SLF

SC/APC to LC/APC Dual 2x8 SCSX2208SLF

MPO/APC to LC/APC Quad 2x8 SCSX4208MLF

LC/APC to LC/APC Quad 1x8 SCSX4108LLF

LC/APC to LC/APC Dual 2x16 SCSX2216LLF

SC/APC to LC/APC Dual 1x16 SCSX2116SLF

SC/APC to LC/APC Single 2x32 SCSX1232SLF -

- FCSX06SDFS, SC Duplex Splice Cassette, 0S2 Blue Adapters

SC/APC to LC/APC Single 1x32 SCSX1132SLF
FCSX12MPFS, MPO Key Up/Down Splice Cassette, 0S2 APC
Green Adapters
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FX MPO-12(f) Patch Cords, Assortment

FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies
FX Patch Cords

Uncomplicated, robust, versatile and conveniently available. Superior quality and
performance FX patch cords deliver a robust design to withstand the rigours of daily use in
both off- the-shelf standard configurations and rapid custom tailored installations.

FASTER
e Faster delivery with off-the shelf availability of standard items
¢ Faster identification of fiber type with Erika Violet for OM4 cable and connectors

EASIER

¢ Easier installation in dense cable trays with small diameter cord options

e Easier ordering with simple intelligent SmartPart Numbers

e Easier polarity management with industry leading easy-to-use duplex clips

BETTER

e Better architectural flexibility with low-loss OM4 0.2 dB MPO and 0.15 dB LC connectors
¢ Better ruggedization with larger diameter cord options

e Better flexibility with multiple connector options including LC, SC, ST and MPO

e Better quality through exhaustive design validation against TIA standards

FX Patch Cords - Standard Performance

 owown [ oow | now | mow | oo ] oo |

IL Max. 850 nm/1300 nm (dB/Km) 3.5/1.2 3.0/1.2 3.0/1.0 -
IL Max. 1310 nm/1550 nm (dB/Km) - - - 0.5/0.5
Fire Rating LC/SC/ST: Riser
LC: Interconnect Duplex Zip 2 mm
Cable Style LC Uniboot: Interconnect Mini-Round 2 mm
SC/ST/Hybrid: Interconnect Duplex Zip 3 mm
FX LC Duplex UHD Uniboot Patch Cords, Assortment Jacket Color Orange Aqua Erika Violet Yellow Yellow
Connector Performance - LC/SC/ST
IL Max. (dB) 0.25 0.25 0.15 0.35 0.35
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC- 30 PC - 30 PC - 30 UPC - 55 APC - 65
\ Polarity A-TO-B/B-TO-A
K ‘J&?_‘ \ Connector Color Beige Aqua Erika Violet Blue Green
Sh Cable Performance - MPO
; IL Max. 850 nm/1300 nm (dB/Km) 3.5/1.2 3.0/1.2 3.0/1.0 -
f IL Max. 1310 nm/1550 nm (dB/Km) - - - 0.5/0.5
o — s Fire Rating PIenum. :
=4 . ‘llh \ Cable Style MPO-12: Intercormectl Mini-Round 2 mm
Jacket Color Orange Aqua Erika Violet Yellow Yellow
FX SC Duplex Patch Cords, Assortment Connector Performance - MPO
IL Max. (dB) 0.5 0.35 0.2 - 0.5
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC-30 PC - 30 PC - 30 - APC - 60
Polarity Type-B
Connector Color Beige | Aqua | FErikaViolet |  Blue |  Green

-

"’3“
I~

-

FX ST Patch Cords, Assortment

FX Accessory Duplex Clips

Belden Part Numb

Description

oM1 3 om4 082

Beige Aqua Erika Violet Blue
FXFACLLDB25T FXFACLLDB25A FXFACLLDB25E FXFACLLDB25B FXFACLLDB25G
FXFACLLMB25N (Black) >

LC Duplex
Mini-LC Duplex <
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies (continued)
FX Patch Cords

Standard FX Patch Cords ]

om1 om3 om4 0S2 0S2/APC
Length (m) Beige/Orange Erika Violet Blue/Yellow Green/Yellow ﬁﬁ

2 - FP3NFNF002M FPANFNF002M - FPSNFNF002M

3 - FP3NFNFOO3M  FPANFNFOO3M - FPSNFNF003M _r"* - P—
5 - FP3NFNFOO5M  FPANFNF005M - FPSNFNF005M Ky p——

LC Duplex UHD Uniboot to LC Duplex UHD Uniboot

2 - FP34FAF002M_ FPA44F4F002M - FPS4F4F002M g :

3 - FP34FAF003M____ FPA4F4FO03M - FPS4F4F003M -
S - FP3AFAFO0SM__ FPA4FAFO0SM - FPSAFAFO05M FP4LDLDOO3M, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Duplex Zip Cord,

2 - FP3MFMF002M __ FP4MFMF002M - FPSMFMF002M

3 - FP3MFMFO03M___ FP4MFMF003M - FPSMFMF003M

5 - FP3MFMFO05M __ FP4MFMFO05M - FPSMFMF005M —

FP3LDSD003M, Hybrid LC Duplex to SC Duplex, OM3 Agua

2 - FP3LULUOO2M  FPALULUODZM  FPSLULUOO2M -
3 - FP3LULUOO3M _ FPALULUOO3M _ FPSLULUOO3M _
5 - FP3LULUOOSM  FPALULUOOSM  FPSLULUOOSM -
_.
2 FPILDLDO02M  FP3LDLDO02M  FPALDLDOO2M  FPSLDLDO02M  FPSLALA0O2M —
3 FPILDLDO03M __ FP3LDLDO03M  FPALDLDOO3M  FPSLDLDO03M _ FPSLALAGO3M 2
5 FPILDLDOOSM  FP3LDLDOOSM  FPALDLDOOSM  FPSLDLDOO5M  FPSLALAGOSM k- -
2 FPISDSD002M  FP3SDSDO02M  FPASDSDOO2M  FPSSDSD002M  FPSSASA002M TR L
3 FPISDSD003M _ FP3SDSD003M _ FPASDSDO03M  FPSSDSD003M  FPSSASA03M
5 FPISDSDOO5M  FP3SDSDOOSM  FP4SDSDOOSM  FPSSDSDOOSM  FPSSASAQO5M
2 FPISTSTO02M  FP3STSTO02M  FPASTSTO02M  FPSSTST002M -
3 FP1STSTOO3M  FP3STSTO03M  FP4STSTO03M  FPSSTST003M - =
5 FPISTSTOOSM  FP3STSTOO5M  FPASTSTO0SM  FPSSTSTO0SM _ =
2 FPILDSDOO2M  FP3LDSDO02M  FPALDSDO02M  FPSLDSDO02M  FPSLASAQ02M
3 FPILDSDO03M _ FP3LDSDO03M  FPALDSDO03M  FPSLDSDOO3M  FPSLASAQ03M . .
5 FPILDSDOOSM __ FP3LDSDOO5M _ FPALDSDOO5M _ FPSLDSDOOSM  FPSLASAOO5M FPSLILIOOMS, LC Simplex UHD o LC Simplex UHD. 052 Yellow
2 FPILDSTO02M  FP3LDST002M - FPSLDST002M -
3 FPILDSTO03M __ FP3LDST003M - FPSLDST003M -
5 FPILDSTO05M __ FP3LDSTO05M Z FPSLDSTO05M Z
2 - - - FPSLILIOO2M  FPSLFLF002M
3 - - Z FPSLILIOO3M _ FPSLFLFO03M
5 - Z Z FPSLILIOOSM _ FPSLFLFOO5M

LC Duplex UHD Uniboot: Easy tool-free removal,
flexible Pull-tab, better airflow, high density
applications (FX UHD 18-port modules).
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FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies (continued)

FX Patch Cords

Standard FX Patch Cords
Building a SmartPart Number

M

FX Patch 1. Choose 2. Choose 3. Choose 4. Choose
covd Fiber Type Connector 1 Connector 2 Length*
FP 2 LD LD o0032M

FPALULUO03M, LC Duplex UHD Uniboot to LC Duplex
1] OM1 LD | LC Duplex LD | LC Duplex
3Tom3 LC [ LC/APC Duplex LA | LC/APC Duplex 0OMS3 to O15M
T LI | LC Duplex UHD L1 | LC Simplex UHD TERl e
s 0s2 LU [ LC Duplex UHD Uniboot LU | LC Duplex UHD Uniboot
LF | LC/APC Simplex UHD LF | LC/APC Simplex UHD
SD | SC Duplex SD | SC Duplex
SA | SC/APC Duplex SA [ SC/APC Duplex
ST|ST ST|ST
4F | MP0-12 (F) Base 8 4F | MP0O-12 (F) Base 8
MF | MPO-12 (F) MF| MP0-12 (F)
NF | MP0-24 (1) NF | MP0-24 ()

See FX Patch cords - Standard Performance table for standard defaults (Page 24).

Tailored FX Patch Cords
Building a SmartPart Number

P;:ézh 1. Choose 2. Choose 3. Choose 4. Choose 5. Choose &. Choose cable F* Choose g. Choose
cord  Fiber Type Connector 1 Connector 2 Length* Fire Rating Construction Polarity _Jacket Color
FP|| = LD LD 00=2M R =2 X A

1] OM1 LD | LC Duplex LD | LC Duplex 00M3to 100M | | R | Riser 2 | Duplex ZipCord 2.0 mm || X | A/B (Cross) 0 | Orange

2[om2 | LC| LC Simplex LC [ LC Simplex MMeters | ['p [ Plenum || 3 | Duplex ZipCord 3.0 mm |[ S | A/A (Straight)|[ Y | Yellow

3| om3 LM Mini-LC Duplex LM] Mini-LC Duplex use M as decimal | | L | LSZH 4 | Simplex Cord 2.0 mm A | Type-A A | Aqua

4 oma t’é tg%g [S)_UP'E;X I[Q tg;ﬁgg g}ip'ix 5 | Simplex Cord 3.0 mm || B | Type-B E | ErikaV.

S| 0s2 Implex implex 6 | Round 2.0 C | Type-C

11 [ LC Simplex UHD L1 [ LC Simplex UHD - Rgﬂ: 50 e ype

LU | LC Duplex UHD Uniboot || LU | LC Duplex UHD Uniboot
LF | LC/APC Simplex UHD LF | LC/APC Simplex UHD

SD | SC Duplex SD | SC Duplex
SC [ SC Simplex SC [ SC Simplex
SA [ SC/APC Duplex SA [ SC/APC Duplex Examples:
SB | SC/APC Simplex SB | SC/APC Simplex FP3LULU020MR6XA - FX Patch Cord, OM3, LC Duplex UHD Uniboot - LC Duplex UHD
ST| ST ST| ST Uniboot, 20 m, OFNR, Round 2.0 mm, A-to-B, Aqua Jacket
4M| MPO-12 (M) Base 8 4M| MPO-12 (M) Base 8 FPALDLDO30MR2XE - FX Patch Cord, 0M4, LC Duplex - LC Duplex, 30 m, OFNR,
4F | MPO-12 (F) Base 8 4F | MPO-12 (F) Base 8 Duplex Zip 2.0 mm, A-to-B, Erika Violet Jacket
MM| MP0-12 (M) MM| MPO-12 (M) FPALDLDO30MR2XE - FX Patch Cord, 0S2, SC Duplex - SC Duplex, 5 m, OFNP,
MF| MPO-12 (F) MF| MPO-12 (F) Duplex Zip 3.0 mm, A-to-B, Yellow Jacket
NM| MPO-24 (m) NM| MPO-24 (m) FP3LDLHO10MR2XA - FX Patch Cord, OM3, LC Duplex - LC Duplex UHD, 10 m,
NF | MP0-24 () NF | MP0-24 (7 OFNR, Duplex Zip 2.0 mm, A-to-B, Aqua Jacket
- 77 | OPEN FPAMFMFO05MP6AE - FX Patch Cord, 0M4, MPO-12 (F) - MPO-12 (F), 5 m, OFNP,

Round 2.0 mm, Type-A, Erika Violet Jacket

Tailored FX Patch Cord SPN table should ONLY be used for any product combination
that is not covered by the Standard FX Patch Cords configurator above.

Please contact Belden for any help configuring/validating SmartPart Numbers or for any other custom Engineered solutions
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies (continued)
FX Hydra Patch Cords

Uniquely suited within dense fixed environments. Compact alternative for statically
configured patch cords and pre-term cassettes eliminates connection points to improve
performance and alleviate space constraints.

FASTER
¢ Faster deployment at the switch with MPO to LC fanout construction <
e Faster installation with lighter LPM transitions, 40% less weight

EASIER LPM transition on Hydra patch cord

e Easier upgradability from 10G to 40G or 100G with MPO connectivity
e Easier patch panel attachment with LPM transitions

BETTER

e Better identification of fiber type with Erika Violet for OM4 cable and connectors

e Better cable stress with LPM integrated transition boot for best bend radius control
e Better airflow and cable routing with our new smaller (25%) LPM transition

FX Hydra Patch Cords - Standard Performance

Cable Performance - LC/SC/ST
IL Max. 850 nm/1300 nm (dB/Km) 3.011.2 3.011.0 - ,
IL Max. 1310 nm/1550 nm (dB/Km) - - 0.5/0.5 @
Fire Rating Plenum
MPO: Interconnect Mini-Round 3.0 mm 4
Cable Style LC Uniboot: Interconnect Mini-Round 2.0 mm _— N
LC: Interconnect Simplex Zip 2.0 mm _
Jacket Color Aqua Erika Violet Yellow Yellow FPSLDMFQ02M, FX Hydra Patch Cord, 052, MPO-12F (F) to
Connector Performance - LC 6xLCDuplex, 2m
IL Max. (dB) 0.25 0.15 0.35 0.35
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC - 30 PC-30 UPC - 55 APC - 65
Fanout Length 0.5 m, In-Line
Connector Color Aqua Erika Violet Blue Green
Connector Performance - MPO
IL Max. (dB) 0.35 0.2 - 0.5
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC-30 PC-30 - APC - 60
Polarity Type-A
Connector Color Aqua | FErikaViolet |  Blue |  Green

See duplex clips on page 24

FPALDMF002M, FX Hydra Patch Cord, OM4, MPO-12F (F) to
Standard FX Hydra Patch Cords 6x LC Duplex, 2 m y ®

. Oom3 om4 0S2
Base12 Duplex

MPO-12(12f) Female to 6 x LC Duplex UHD Uniboot,
0.5 m In-Line Fanout, 2 m in length FP3LUMF002M FPALUMF002M FPSLUMF002M

MPO-12(12f) Female to 6 x LC Duplex,
0.5 m In-Line Fanout, 2 m in length FP3LDMF002M FP4LDMF002M FPSLDMF002M

Base8 Duplex for SR4 (QSFP+/QSFP28) Transceivers

MPOQ-12(8f) Female to 4 x LC Duplex UHD Uniboot,
0.5 m In-Line Fanout, 2 m in length FP3LU4F002M FPALU4F002M FPSLU4F002M

MPO-12(8f) Female to 4 x LC Duplex, New LPM (Low P Mold) transition —
0.5 m In-Line Fanout, 2 m in length FP3LD4F002M FPALD4F002M FPSLD4F002M S;\;l"er an(d ?;gmgfssure old) transition
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FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies (continued)
FX Hydra Patch Cords

Standard FX Hydra Patch Cords
Building a SmartPart Number
X
Patch 1. Choose 2. Choose =. Choose 4. Choose
Cord Flber Type Conmector 1 Connector 2 Length*
FP =2 LD MF O0O=M
3 [ OM3 LD | LC Duplex MM| MP0O-12 (m)
2 oma LM | Mini-LC Duplex MF | MP0O-12 () 001m‘°d015“"|
*use M as decimal
FP3LDMF002M, FX Hydra Patch Cord, OM3, MPO-12F (F) to S [ 0s2 LA | LC/APC Duplex 4M| MPO-12 (M) Base 8
6xLC Duplex, 2 m LU [ LC Duplex UHD Uni 4F | MP0-12 (F) Base 8

See FX Hydra Patch cords - Standard Performance table for standard defaults (Page 27)

Tailored FX Hydra Patch Cords

Building a SmartPart Number
X

Pateh 1. Choose 2. Choose 3. Choose 4. Choose 5. Choose &. Choose Cable F Choose L. Choose
cofd Flber Type Connector 1 Connector 2 Length Fire Rating Construction Polarity _acket Color
FP 2 LD MF 003M P b a A A
1 | OM1 P | Plenum 7 | Round 3.0 mm 0 | Orange
> Tovz ::g tg g.“p"ix MM] MPO-12 (m) 001M 10 300M | T 57 A @gal ht v Ye"o\?\,
Implex MF | MPO-12 (f) *use M as decimal olan
3 | OM3 LM | Mini-LC Duplex Female pe B A | Aqua
4 | 0s4 LA | LC/APC Duplex 4M glaPS%-gz (M) B ?versed E | FrikaV.
S [ 052 LB | LC/APC Simplex VP02 7 OZ”W
LI | LC-Simplex UHD Base 8
LU | LC-Duplex UHD Uni
LF | LG/APC Simplex UHD Examples:
SD | SC Duplex FP3LDMF020MP7AA - FX Patch Cord, OM3, 6 x LC Duplex -MPQ-12 (F), 20 m, OFNP, Round 3.0 mm, Type-A, Aqua Jacket
SC | SC Simp! FPALUMMO10MP7AA - FX Patch Cord, 0M4, 6 x LC Duplex UHD Uniboot - MP0-12 (M), 10 m, OFNP, Round 3.0 mm, Type-A, Aqua Jacket
Implex FP3LDMMOOSMP7BA - FX Patch Cord, OM3, 6 x LG Duplex - MPO-12 (M), 5 m, OFNP, Round 3.0 mm, Type-B, Aqua Jacket
SA | SC/APC Duplex FPALDMFO025MP7AE - FX Patch Cord, OM4, 6 X LG Duplex - MPO-12 (F), 25 m, OFNP, Round 3.0 mm, Type-A, Erika Violet Jacket
SB [ SC/APC Simplex
ST| ST
Tailored FX Hydra Patch Cords SPN table should ONLY be used for any product combination
that is not covered by the Standard FX Hydra Patch Cords configurator above.
Please contact Belden for any help configuring/validating SmartPart Numbers or for any other custom Engineered solutions
FX Hydra Patch Cord SR4 FX Hydra Patch Cord Type A
Polarity MPO-12 8 Fiber (Base8) Polarity MPO-12 12 Fiber (Base12)

JaTaon
KEBowNaunswoR
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Faster.

Easier.
Better.

FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies (continued)
FX MPO Trunks

Industry-leading low-loss MPO trunks are the foundation of Faster, Easier and Better
pre-terminated fiber connectivity solutions revolutionizing the data center. Quality is
enhanced through exhaustive design validation against TIA standards.

FASTER

¢ Faster fiber-type identification with Erika Violet for OM4 Cable, Connectors
and Adapters

¢ Faster installation with pre-terminated solutions and 40% lighter LPM transition

e Faster pulling eye removal in less than 20 seconds with LPM transition and pulling tension
of up to 100 lbs

EASIER

e Easier installation with 3-flange reel and default pulling eye

¢ Easier ordering with simple, intelligent SmartPart Numbers

e Easier upgradeability to 40G and 100G with MPO pre-term solutions
e Easier patch panel attachment with LPM transition

BETTER

e Better architectural flexibility with high-performance 0.2 dB OM4 MPO connectors
* Better cable stress with LPM integrated transition boot for best bend radius control
¢ Better contamination control with Data Center Ready packaging

FX MPO Trunks - Standard Performance

 heonton | hxown | Pxoms | Pxows | fxsw |
Cable Performance

LPM transition on Hydra patch cord

IL Max. 850 nm/1300 nm (dB/Km) 3.5/1.2 3.0/1.2 3.0/1.0

IL Max. 1310 nm/1550 nm (dB/Km) - - - 0.5/0.5
Fire Rating Plenum

Cable Style uMini-Distributon and Mini-Distribution cables

Jacket Color Orange Aqua Erika Violet Yellow
Connector Performance - MPO-12

IL Max. (dB) 0.5 0.35 0.2 0.5
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) PC-30 PC-30 PC-30 APC - 60
Fanout Length 0.5 m, In-Line

Connector Color Orange Aqua Erika Violet Yellow
Connector Performance - MPO-24

IL Max. (dB) - 0.35 0.35 0.75
Polish - RL Typ. (dB) - PC-30 PC-30 APC - 60
Connector Color Orange Agua Erika Violet Green

= L.
2 \

-

FM4MMB1010M, FX MPO Trunk, 0M4, MP0-12 (Male to Male),
Type-B, 1 x MP0-12 (12 fibers), 10 m, OFNP, Mini- Distribution
4.8 mm (Double-Jacket), Erika Violet Jacket

3[e}

FM4MMB1010M, FX MPO Trunk, 0M4, MP0-12 (Male to Male),

Type-B, 1 x MP0-12 (12 fibers), 10 m, OFNP, Mini-Distribution
4.8 mm (Double-Jacket), Erika Violet Jacket
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FiberExpress Pre-Terminated Assemblies (continued)
FX MPO Trunks

FX Trunks Pulling Eye

Belden's new low-pressure mold (LPM) makes transition points lighter, smaller and easier
to handle during installation, and allows the addition of unique features - like our new
pulling eye.

Pulling Eye Diameter

Description 12-Fiber | 24-Fiber | 36-Fiber | 48-Fiber | 72-Fiber
| o3 (rotal ommsctors | | 2 | 2 ] 4 | & | o | vz

MPO-12 (Total Connectors)

1 Connector per Bundle, 8 cm Bundle Stagger 22mm | 22mm | 22mm | 22mm | 22mm | 22mm
New Pulling Eye 2 Connectors per Bundle, 8 cm Bundle Stagger 25.4mm | 25.4 mm | 25.4 mm | 25.4 mm

3 Connectors per Bundl